503013524 10/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3060124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVONIK DEGUSSA GMBH	10/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVONIK TREIBACHER GMBH	
Street Address:	AUER VON WELSBACH-STRASSE 1	
City:	ALTHOFEN	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	9330	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7041267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: docket ip@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 TYSONS BLVD, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021123-0265258	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK A. DOODY	
SIGNATURE:	/patrick a. doody/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment from Evonik DeGussa GmbH to Evonik Treibacher GmbH#page1.tif

PATENT 503013524 REEL: 033926 FRAME: 0042

PATENT

Attorney's Docket No. 021123-0265258 Client Reference: E18290/AS/np

> For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights U.S. National Stage Application For:

By: Assignee

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

EVONIK DEGUSSA GmbH

Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11 45128 Essen, Germany

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to each

ASSIGNEE:

EVONIK TREIBACHER GmbH

Auer von Welsbach-Straße 1 9330 Althofen, Austria

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

GRANULAR SODIUM CARBONATE OBTAINED BY FLUID-BED SPRAY GRANULATION AND A PROCESS FOR ITS PRODUCTION

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. Patent 7,041,267, issued May 9, 2006 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: October 1, 2014

Name:

Dr. Georg Thiele

Title: (Authorized Manager) (Authorized Manager)

Dr. Frank Forster

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 033926 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 10/09/2014